MLD 2-4-99

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET 02-08-1999 NLYETTED

Commissioner of Pa



999 FEB -4 AM 9: 06

Please record the att 100959841	
1. Name of conveying party(1es):	\(\text{Name and address of receiving party(ies):} \)
Stuart J. Magloff	Name: McNeil-PPC, Inc.
Alan G. Trojanowski	
	Street Address: Grandview Road
	City: Skillman
	State: NJ Zip: 08558
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
_ Yes <u>✓</u> No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
	_ Yes _ No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
✓ Assignment Merger	
✓ Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	
Oulei	
Execution Date: Magloff (1/13/99)	
Trojanowski (11/18/97)	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the e	xecution date of the application is:
•	••
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)	
29/077,197 D-402,1	116
p · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ional numbers attached? _ Yes _ <u>v</u> No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1
Audley A. Ciamporcero, Jr., Esq.	
Chief Patent Counsel Johnson & Johnson One Johnson & Johnson Plaza	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
New Brunswick, NJ 08933-7003	✓ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
	8. Deposit Account Number: 10-0750/JDC-287/LDS
9. Statement and signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is document.	true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
Lawrence D. Schuler	Skelule February 1, 1999
Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover s	Date heet, attachments, and document:
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sh	east information to:

Box Assignments

Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No. 29/077,197 Filed September 29, 1997

WHEREAS, STUART J. MAGLOFF and ALAN G. TROJANOWSKI, citizens of the United States, residing at Longbai Service Apartments, Apt. 2-10B, 2461 Hongqiao Road, Shanghai, Peoples Republic of China and 39 Hillside Avenue, Monmouth Junction, New Jersey 08852, respectively (hereinafter called "Assignors"), have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to

BRUSHHEAD FOR A TOOTHBRUSH

for which they have this day executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, McNEIL-PPC, INC., a corporation of the State of New Jersey, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title, and interest therein:

THEREFORE, NOW, $_{
m BE}$ ITKNOWN that for consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other valuable considerations to them moving, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in said application whose identification above by serial number and filing date, when available is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made;

And Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors covenant and agree with said Assignee that he has a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title they warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

and	Sear	CILLS	day Oi	, 199	,	
						(L.S.)
			STUART J. M	IAGLOFE	7	
STAT	E OF)			

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this day of , 1997, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared STUART J. MAGLOFF, who I am satisfied is the persons named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him the contents thereof, he did acknowledge that he signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Notary Public

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this tay of november 1997

ALAN G. TROJANOWSKI (L.S.)

STATE OFNEW TERSEY)

COUNTY OF SOMERSEY)

COUNTY OF

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this day of , 1997, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared ALAN G. TROJANOWSKI, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him the contents thereof, he did acknowledge that he signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

FREDERICK L. HERMAN NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Expires 12/17/2001

Reduch Framan Notary Public

Serial No. 29/077,197

Filed September 29, 1997

WHEREAS, STUART J. MAGLOFF and ALAN G. TROJANOWSKI, citizens of the United States, residing at Longbai Service Apartments, Apt. 2-10B, 2461 Hongqiao Road, Shanghai, Peoples Republic of China and 39 Hillside Avenue, Monmouth Junction, New Jersey 08852, respectively (hereinafter called "Assignors"), have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to

BRUSHHEAD FOR A TOOTHBRUSH

WHEREAS, McNEIL-PPC, INC., a corporation of the State of New Jersey, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title, and interest therein:

THEREFORE, BEΙT KNOWN NOW, that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other valuable considerations to them moving, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in said application whose identification above by serial number and filing date, when available is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made;

And Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors covenant and agree with said Assignee that he has a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title they warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

and seal this 13 day of Jan, 1998 1999
STUART J. MAGIOFF (L.S.)
STATE OF)
COUNTY OF)
BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this day of , 1998, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared STUART J. MAGLOFF, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him the contents thereof, he did acknowledge that he signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.
Notes Delate
Notary Public
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this day of , 1998
ALAN G. TROJANOWSKI (L.S.)
ALAN G. TROJANOWSKI STATE OF)
ALAN G. TROJANOWSKI
ALAN G. TROJANOWSKI STATE OF)) ss.
ALAN G. TROJANOWSKI STATE OF) ss. COUNTY OF BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this day of , 1998, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared ALAN G. TROJANOWSKI, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him the contents thereof, he did acknowledge that he signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his voluntary act

公证 书

(99) 沪证外字第 902 号

兹证明 STUART JAY MAGLOFF 于一九九九年一月十三日来到我处,在我的面前,在前面的文件上签名。

中华人民共和国上海市公证处





Translation

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

(99) H.Z.W.Z. No. 902

This is to certify that STUART JAY MAGLOFF came to my office and signed his name on the foregoing Document in my presence on January 13, 1999.

SUN Yan (Seal)

Notary Public

The People's Republic of China
Shanghai Notary Public Office
(Seal)

Dated: January 14, 1999



公证 书

(99) 沪证外字第 903 号

兹证明前面的英文译本内容与 STUART JAY MAGLOFF 的 (99) 沪证外字第 902 号公证书中文原本相符。

中华人民共和国上海市公证处





XV04569361

TRANSLATION

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

(99) H.Z.W.Z. No. 903

This is to certify that the foregoing English version is true and faithful to the original Notarial Certificate (99) H.Z.W.Z. No. 902 in Chinese for STUART JAY MAGLOFF.

SUN Yan (Seal)
Notary Public

The People's Republic of China
Shanghai Notary Public Office
(Seal)

Dated: January 14, 1999



PATENT REEL: 9738 FRAME: 0241

RECORDED: 02/04/1999